

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1098 OF 2011

K.LAKSHMI LAVANYA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.M.AMARANATH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 10/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shomona Khanna,Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Transfer Petition is allowed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[RENUKA SADANA]  
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 1098 OF 2011

K.LAKSHMI LAVANYA ..PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

K.M. AMARANATH ..RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard counsel for the petitioner.

Though served, there is no appearance on behalf of the  
respondent.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case,  
we are inclined to transfer the Matrimonial Case No. 1450 of

2010 entitled Shri K.M. Amaranath Vs. Smt. K.Lakshmi Lavanya,  
pending in the Court of the Vth Additional Family Court,  
Bangalore, Karnataka, to the Family Court, Tirupathi, Andhra  
Pradesh.

The Transfer petition is accordingly allowed.

.....J.  
(K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN)

.....J.  
(DIPAK MISRA)

New Delhi;  
May 10, 2012.